
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

40 Volt Brushless EdgerMODEL NO.

RY40706VNM
MFG. NO.

108695001

TTI OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622  1-800-525-2579  www.ryobitools.com 	 2-3-22 (Rev:01)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

RY40706VNM 1

4

79

10

11
12

13
22

23

24

20 15
14

16

11

17

24

30

17

31

31

38

28

27

17

21
17

19
36

17

22

23

28

27

33

28

18

37 44
2

43
42

6

41

35

34

3

32

39

40

7

5

29

8

23

25

26



3

RY40706VNM

PARTS LIST 

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 318295001 Handle Assembly 1

2 674326001 Front Wheel Adjustor Bracket 1

3 615148001 Spur Gear 1

4 205854001 Trigger Assembly 1

5 638006008 Edger Blade 1

6 205856001 Tube Assembly  (Inc. Labels) 1

7 694218001 Trigger Spring 2

8 205858001 Blade Guard Assembly (Inc. Labels & Keys 5 & 29) 1

9 544726001 Spring Holder 1

10 694475001 Safety Button Spring 1

11  205853001 Handle Housing Assembly (Inc. Labels) 1

12 544727001 Lock Button 1

13 205862001 Rotating Handle Button Assembly (Inc. Labels) 1

14 532667006 Thumb Pad 1

15 532680001 Dust Shield 1

16 660208104 Screw (M4 x 30 mm, T15 Torx Pan Hd.) 2

17 661817001 Screw (M4 x13.5 mm, T15 Torx Pan Hd.) 22

18 318373001 Front Wheel Assembly 1

19 674333001 E-Ring 1

20 660203001 Screw (M3 x 8 mm, Pan Hd.) 2

21 205861001 Right Base Housing Assembly (Inc. Labels) 1

22 523001003 Wire Pressure Plate 2

23 661824001 Screw (M4 x 10 mm. Pan Hd.) 6

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

24 544728001 Height Adjustment Lever 2

25 699824001 Lever Spring (Right) 1

26 683072001 Lever Spring (Left) 1

27 318372001 8 in. Rear Wheel Assembly 2

28 678774012 Flange Nut  (M8) 3

29 674439001 Flange Nut (M8) 1

30 696008001 Spring 1

31  205855001 Motor Volute Assembly 1

32 790065001 Cable (Front Wheel Adjustor) 1

33 790064001 Cable (Rear Wheel Height Adjustor) 1

34 631968002 Washer 1

35 318306001 Left Bottom Base Housing Assembly (Inc. Key No. 33) 1

36 671103001 E-Ring 1

37 674325001 Front Wheel Height Adjustment Plate 1

38 205860001 Upper Housing Assembly (Inc. Label) 1

39 544740001 Button Cover 1

40 205859001 Blade Lock Button Assembly (Inc. Labels) 1

41 318299001 Motor Assembly 1

42 205857001 Motor Controller Assembly 1

43 308369001 Wrench 1

Not shown:

998000737 Operator’s Manual



4

RY40706VNM

LABELS

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 941263095 Blade Speed Label 1

2 941263096 Starting Instructions Label 1

3 941263097 Guard Icon Label 1

4 941263098 Icon Label 1

5 941263099 Data Label 1

6 941263178 Blade Guide Label 1

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

7 918013152 Cleanout/ Edge Guard Hangtag 1

8 941263179 Edge Guide Label 1

9 941263177 QR Label 1

10 941056027 Warning Label (Fr/Sp) 1

11 941263186 Press to Rotate Label 1

12 941263187 Blade Change Label 1

1

2

11

4

10

3

6

8

12

9

5

7



RY40706VNM

WIRING DIAGRAM

VARIABLE SWITCH 
CIRCUIT BOARD

ON/OFF
SWITCH

SWITCH

SPRING 
WIRE

MOTOR

BATTERY CONTACT
ASSEMBLY

BLACK

BLACK

YELLOW

BLACK GREEN

BLUE

RED

WHITE

BLUE

BLUE

BLACK

BLACK

RED

RED

MOTOR
CONTROLLER

RED
BLACK

WHITE

5


